EE381v1.11 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com
The EE381 is designed for the reliable measurement of
moisture in transformer, lubrication or hydraulic oil as well as
in diesel fuel. It is ideal for the preventive maintenance of
equipment and machinery. Besides the accurate measurement
of water activity (aw) and temperature (T), the EE381
calculates the absolute water content of the oil (x) in ppm.
Measurement Performance

Product Configuration Adapter see datasheet EE-PCA
Product Configuration Software EE-PCS (Free download: www.epluse.com/Configurator)
Order Example
EE381-PA1PN20D2MA1GA2SAH100MB70GB2SBH100
Process	connection:	 G	1/2"	ISO	thread	 Output	1:		 T	[°C]
Pressure rating:  20 bar (290 psi) Output signal 1:  0 - 5 V
Filter:  Stainless steel, for flow < 1 m/s Scaling output 1:  0...100 °C
Display:		 Display	with	backlight	 Output	2:		 x	[ppm]
  Output signal 2:  0 - 5 V
  Scaling output 2:  0...100 ppm
Ordering Guide
Measurand code MAxx / MBxx
Temperature T [°C] 1
[°F] 2
Water activity aw [	] 67
Water content x [ppm] 70
 136
EE381-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
Process connection G 1/2" ISO thread PA1
1/2" NPT thread PA2
Pressure rating 20 bar (290 psi) PN20
100 bar (1 450 psi) PN100
Filter Stainless steel, for flow < 1 m/s no code
Stainless steel, for flow > 1 m/s F18
Display Display with backlight D2
So
ftw
ar
e
Se
tu
p
- A
na
lo
gu
e
O
ut
pu
ts
Output 1 Water activity aw	 [	] no code
Other measurand (xx see measurand code below) MAxx
Output signal 11)
0 - 5 V GA2
0 - 10 V GA3
0 - 20 mA GA5
4 - 20 mA GA6
Scaling 1 low 0 no code
Value SALValue
Scaling 1 high 1 no code
Value SAHValue
Output 2 Temperature		 T	 [°C] no code
Other measurand (xx see measurand code below) MBxx
Output signal 21)
0 - 5 V GB2
0 - 10 V GB3
0 - 20 mA GB5
4 - 20 mA GB6
Scaling 2 low 0 no code
Value SBLValue
Scaling 2 high Value SBHValue
1) Both analogue outputs shall be either voltage or current.
EE381 v1.11 / Modification rights reserved www.epluse.com  137